PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4275030

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH SOLANA	02/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECO FINISH, LLC
Street Address:	415 CONSTANCE DRIVE
City:	WARMINSTER
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18974

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14328448

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)997-0266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159970248

Email:dryder@ryderlu.comCorrespondent Name:DOUGLAS J. RYDERAddress Line 1:808 BETHLEHEM PIKE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: COLMAR, PENNSYLVANIA 18915

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ECO-001-UTL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS J RYDER
SIGNATURE:	/DouglasJRyder/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-Signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 504228353 REEL: 041257 FRAME: 0766

ASSIGNMENT

Joseph Solana ("Assignor"), residing in Doylestown, Pennsylvania, a citizen of the United States, is the inventor of the

Flame-Applied Resin Powder Coating for Swimming Pool and Recreational Surfaces for which U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 14/328,448 was filed on July 10, 2014 ("Patent Application"). The above-identified Patent Application claims priority to U.S. Patent Application No. 61/884,707, which was filed July 10, 2013.

Eco Finish, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 415 Constance Drive, Warminster, PA 18974 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention, including, but not limited to, the Patent Application and any reissues or extensions that may be granted.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the Patent Application identified above, as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, substitute applications, regular United States federal applications, and any and all foreign applications, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty, to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent Application and any future patent that may issue for said invention and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any patents resulting from the Patent Application or claiming priority to the Patent Application to Assignee. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to be legally bound, upon request of Assignee, to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Application, a regular United States federal application, and

~}~

any foreign counterparts; (b) supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention; (c) testify in any legal proceeding relating to said invention; (d) execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of Assignee; (e) execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument; and (e) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor warrants that the rights and property conveyed herein are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on this	•	. 3	
415 CONSTANCE DR (Place)	WARMIUS POR	P4 18974	
Witness: J. M. Jan State of Pennsylvania	Joseph Sola		(L.S.)

County of Burker

On this __//_ day of _______, 2017 before me personally appeared **Joseph Solana**, Assignor, known to me to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year immediately above written.

Menn Muhrlen Notary Public

wotary ruor

My Commission Expires: Cyrul 17, 2019

COMMONWEALTH OF PERSON PARTIES

ROTZETAL STAL

JEAN M. SHINKAFTAN

NOTATE A DUTCH

WASMINSTER TOOM B. THE TOOM S.

My Commission Factor 1000

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL

JEAN M MUKALIAN

Notay Public

WARMINSTER TWP, BUCKS COUNTY

My Commission Expires Apr 17, 2019

PATENT

REEL: 041257 FRAME: 0768

RECORDED: 02/15/2017